
Act 332 of the 1987 Regular Session 
 
     Act 332                                                         SB436 
 
       "AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS STATUTE  12-1124 TO ELIMINATE THE 
       MAXIMUM AGE FOR EMPLOYMENT WITH THE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 
       IN A COUNTY WHICH HAS ESTABLISHED A CIVIL SERVICE SYSTEM; 
       AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES." 
 
BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 
 
     SECTION 1. Paragraph (a) of Section 5 of Act 952 of 1977, the 
same being Arkansas Statute 12-1124(a), is hereby amended to read as follows: 
     "(a)  For the qualifications of each applicant for appointment to any 
position in the sheriff's department; provided, however, that no person shall 
be eligible for appointment to any position in the sheriff's department who has 
not arrived at the age of 21; provided, further that this age limit shall not 
apply to any person employed in the sheriff's department at the time of the 
passage of this Act." 
 
     SECTION 2.  All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this Act are 
hereby repealed. 
 
 
          APPROVED: 3/19/87 
 
                                  _____________ 
 


